
 
     MHSAA L.P. DIV 2 BOYS FINALS    AT ZEELAND                          06/05/10    OUTDOOR 
 
                                     *** FINAL SCORING *** 
 
   1. Byron Center                       30.00    36. Marine City                         6.00 
   2. Zeeland West                       29.00    37. Marshall                            6.00 
   3. Flint Southwestern                 26.00    38. Bloomfield Hills Lahser             6.00 
   4. Ferndale                           25.00    39. Grand Rapids West Catholic          6.00 
   5. Cadillac                           24.00    40. Caro                                6.00 
   6. Auburn Hills Avondale              24.00    41. Alma                                5.00 
   7. Big Rapids                         21.00    42. Comstock Park                       5.00 
   8. Cedar Springs                      21.00    43. Croswell - Lexington                5.00 
   9. East Lansing                       21.00    44. Charlotte                           5.00 
  10. DeWitt                             20.00    45. South Haven                         5.00 
  11. North Branch                       18.00    46. Midland Bullock Creek               4.50 
  12. Ogemaw Heights                     18.00    47. Parma Western                       4.00 
  13. Detroit Country Day                18.00    48. Paw Paw                             4.00 
  14. Otsego                             16.00    49. Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook-Kingsw   4.00 
  15. Vicksburg                          16.00    50. Grant                               4.00 
  16. Haslett                            16.00    51. Wyoming Park                        4.00 
  17. Zeeland East                       14.00    52. Dearborn Divine Child               4.00 
  18. Fowlerville                        14.00    53. Muskegon Orchard View               4.00 
  19. St. Johns                          13.00    54. Lansing Waverly                     3.00 
  20. Highland Park                      13.00    55. Detroit Crockett                    3.00 
  21. East Grand Rapids                  12.00    56. Gaylord                             3.00 
  22. Plainwell                          12.00    57. Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg      3.00 
  23. Lansing Sexton                     12.00    58. Edwardsburg                         3.00 
  24. Pontiac Notre Dame Prep            11.00    59. Grand Rapids Creston                2.00 
  25. Standish-Sterling                  11.00    60. Monroe Jefferson                    2.00 
  26. Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern  11.00    61. Bay City John Glenn                 2.00 
  27. Saginaw                            10.00    62. Grand Rapids South Christian        2.00 
  28. Gull Lake                          10.00    63. Williamston                         2.00 
  29. Bloomfield Hills Andover            8.00    64. Corunna                             2.00 
  30. Chelsea                             8.00    65. Flint Northwestern                  2.00 
  31. Niles                               8.00    66. Detroit Renaissance                 2.00 
  32. Allegan                             8.00    67. Sparta                              1.00 
  33. Almont                              8.00    68. Manistee                            1.00 
  34. Grand Rapids Catholic Central       7.50    69. Gibraltar Carlson                   1.00 
  35. Linden                              7.00    70. Richmond                            1.00 
 
                                        EVENT RESULTS 
 
 
 1. DISCUS                    FINAL 
 1.  Derek Seivers(11)      Byron Center                            177'06.00" 
 2.  Cole Walderzak(11)     Standish-Sterling                       174'02.00" 
 3.  Anthony Zettel(11)     Ogemaw Heights                          168'04.00" 
 4.  Lee Vankampen(12)      Zeeland East                            164'04.00" 
 5.  Ryan Stankey(11)       Byron Center                            154'03.00" 
 6.  Evan Schumann(12)      Grant                                   149'02.00" 
 7.  Josh Stokes(12)        Linden                                  147'09.00" 
 8.  Jacob Medendorp(12)    Zeeland East                            146'01.00" 
 9.  Travis Mikita          Grand Rapids West Catholic              145'06.00" 
10.  David Brown(11)        Detroit Country Day                     144'09.00" 
11.  Dylan Banagis(10)      Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern       144'06.00" 
12.  Steve Chuhran          Marine City                             143'09.00" 
13.  Bryan McCullough(11)   Monroe Jefferson                        141'09.00" 
14.  Ethan Wirth(11)        Williamston                             141'06.00" 
15.  Jacob Solis(12)        Big Rapids                              137'07.00" 
16.  Marcus Major(12)       Stevensville Lakeshore                  136'10.00" 
17.  Josh Wells(11)         Adrian                                  136'04.00" 
18.  Harley Millard(12)     Coldwater                               133'00.00" 
19.  Jake Billet(12)        East Grand Rapids                       130'05.00" 
20.  Kyle Kabacinski(12)    Dearborn Divine Child                   129'08.00" 
21.  John Kamps(12)         Zeeland East                            129'05.00" 
22.  James Wheeler(12)      Otsego                                  125'11.00" 
23.  Jon Norris(11)         Hamilton                                109'04.00" 
24.  DeAngelo Glaze(12)     Ferndale                                103'09.00" 
25.  TJ Beelen(10)          Zeeland East                                NF 



 2. SHOT PUT                  FINAL 
 1.  Anthony Zettel(11)     Ogemaw Heights                           58'03.75" 
 2.  John Kamps(12)         Zeeland East                             56'07.25" 
 3.  Derek Seivers(11)      Byron Center                             53'02.50" 
 4.  DeAngelo Glaze(12)     Ferndale                                 51'07.00" 
 5.  Riley Norman(9 )       Cadillac                                 51'05.00" 
 6.  Cole Walderzak(11)     Standish-Sterling                        51'00.50" 
 7.  Jalen Schlachter(11)   Corunna                                  50'08.50" 
 8.  Evan Schumann(12)      Grant                                    50'06.00" 
 9.  Brian Pugh(12)         Williamston                              49'08.50" 
10.  Corey Paradine(12)     Coldwater                                49'06.00" 
11.  Trevor Crittenden(12)  Comstock Park                            49'03.75" 
12.  Jacob Solis(12)        Big Rapids                               49'01.00" 
13.  Rae Sneed(11)          Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern        48'07.01" 
14.  Steve Chuhran          Marine City                              48'07.00" 
15.  Travis Mikita          Grand Rapids West Catholic               47'10.00" 
16.  David Brown(11)        Detroit Country Day                      47'02.75" 
17.  Andrew Rothen(12)      Adrian                                   47'01.50" 
18.  Xavier Gonzalez(11)    Adrian                                   46'06.00" 
19.  Deonta Spikes(12)      Warren Woods-Tower                       46'00.00" 
20.  Kyle Kabacinski(12)    Dearborn Divine Child                    45'10.00" 
21.  Kyle Cline(12)         North Branch                             45'02.00" 
22.T Pat Goebel(10)         Gull Lake                                44'11.00" 
  .T Drake Miller(10)       Sturgis                                  44'11.00" 
 
 
 3. HIGH JUMP                 FINAL 
 1.  Dartis Willis(11)      Detroit Country Day                       6'10.00" 
 2.  Aaron Benton(10)       Almont                                    6'08.01" 
 3.  Dennis Vyletel(12)     Otsego                                    6'08.00" 
 4.  Aaron Daugherty(11)    Big Rapids                                6'06.00" 
 5.  Joe Gaiser(10)         Zeeland West                              6'04.03" 
 6.  Kevin Jayne(12)        Haslett                                   6'04.02" 
 7.  Drew Patterson(12)     Monroe Jefferson                          6'04.01" 
 8.  Ryan Brancheau(11)     Auburn Hills Avondale                     6'04.00" 
 9.  Chris Fischre(12)      East Lansing                              6'02.00" 
10.  Mike Weeks(11)         Cadillac                                  6'02.00" 
11.  Sydney Jackson(11)     St. Clair Shores South Lake               6'02.00" 
12.  Mitch Huisman(11)      Grand Rapids South Christian              6'02.00" 
13.  Chris Theis(11)        DeWitt                                    6'02.00" 
14.  Dewey Slaughter(12)    Hastings                                  6'02.00" 
15.  Joe Raymond(11)        North Branch                              6'02.00" 
16.  Nathan Rusch(12)       Croswell - Lexington                      6'02.00" 
17.  Tim Jensen(12)         Manistee                                  6'02.00" 
18.  Matt Christians(12)    Grand Rapids South Christian              6'02.00" 
19.  Jody Hill(12)          Ferndale                                  6'02.00" 
20.  Nathan Verdun(11)      Dearborn Heights Annapolis                6'02.00" 
21.  Jordan Grace(12)       Vicksburg                                 5'11.00" 
22.  Taylor Brushwyler(12)  Stevensville Lakeshore                    5'11.00" 
23.  Ian Way(11)            Mason                                     5'11.00" 
24.  Justin Coffin(12)      Tecumseh                                  5'11.00" 
25.  Matt Dunbar(12)        Cadillac                                  5'11.00" 
26.  Josh Bucklin(12)       Williamston                               5'11.00" 
 
 



 4. POLE VAULT                FINAL 
 1.  Max Babits(12)         Fowlerville                              16'00.50" 
             ** Div. 2 Record! ** 
 2.  Adam Lohner(12)        East Grand Rapids                        14'09.00" 
 3.  Jaime Salisbury        Marine City                              14'06.00" 
 4.  AJ Olszewski(11)       Cedar Springs                            14'03.00" 
 5.  Justin Spisz(10)       Fowlerville                              13'09.01" 
 6.  Zak Eggleston(12)      Edwardsburg                              13'09.00" 
 7.T Matt Schichtel         Grand Rapids West Catholic               13'03.01" 
  .T Kaleb Schweiger        Richmond                                 13'03.01" 
  .T Cody DeRuischer(11)    Sparta                                   13'03.01" 
10.  Jay Marshall(12)       Sturgis                                  13'03.00" 
11.  Landen Niesen(12)      Chelsea                                  13'03.00" 
12.  Ian Youngs(12)         Adrian                                   13'03.00" 
13.  Jeff Holm(12)          Battle Creek Harper Creek                13'03.00" 
14.  Justice Cummins(12)    Dearborn Heights Annapolis               12'09.00" 
15.  Zak Chickering(12)     Belding                                  12'09.00" 
16.  Matt Raymond(11)       Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg           12'09.00" 
17.  Jacob Combs(11)        Cadillac                                 12'03.00" 
18.  Colby Aures            Marine City                              12'03.00" 
19.  Matthew Pierik(11)     Warren Woods-Tower                       11'09.00" 
20.  Troy Nemeth(11)        Warren Woods-Tower                       11'09.00" 
 
 
 5. LONG JUMP                 FINAL 
 1.  Aaron Daugherty(11)    Big Rapids                               23'01.50" 
 2.  Ed Hur                 Bloomfield Hills Andover                 22'11.00" 
 3.  Jody Hill(12)          Ferndale                                 22'00.50" 
 4.  Antonio Combs(12)      Ferndale                                 21'03.51" 
 5.  Damarcus Leak(09)      Paw Paw                                  21'03.50" 
 6.  Noah Lazurka(12)       Croswell - Lexington                     20'11.50" 
 7.  Travis Ellul(12)       Croswell - Lexington                     20'09.50" 
 8.  Kevin Jayne(12)        Haslett                                  20'08.00" 
 9.  D'Andre Stedman(12)    Muskegon Orchard View                    20'07.75" 
10.  Tyler Sherman(11)      DeWitt                                   20'07.50" 
11.  Forrest Basso(12)      Comstock Park                            20'07.00" 
12.  Demetrius Johnson(12)  Grand Rapids Creston                     20'05.75" 
13.  Jamar Wimberly(12)     Marshall                                 20'00.75" 
14.  Ryan Oliverio(12)      South Lyon East                          20'00.00" 
15.  Wayne Pettus(12)       Melvindale                               19'10.00" 
16.  Tyler Ellsworth(12)    Cadillac                                 19'06.75" 
17.  Takudzwa Kubvoruno(11) Gull Lake                                18'11.00" 
18.  Johnathon Clark(11)    Flint Southwestern                       17'04.75" 
 
 
 6. 100 METER DASH           PRELIM  1 
 1.  Jamarius McTear(11)    Ferndale                                     11.29 
 2.  Stephen Foster(12)     Bloomfield Hills Lahser                      11.51 
 3.  Max Peewee(11)         Grand Rapids Union                           11.61 
 4.  Leo Pittman(11)        Milan                                        11.611 
 5.  Jake Hurrell(12)       Cadillac                                     11.612 
 6.  Tate Moyer(12)         Petoskey                                     11.67 
 
                             PRELIM  2 
 1.  Justin Clarke(12)      Flint Southwestern                           11.21 
 2.  Derrick Hunt(12)       Flint Northwestern                           11.35 
 3.  James Henderson(9 )    Midland Bullock Creek                        11.40 
 4.  James Putnam(11)       Cedar Springs                                11.42 
 5.  Traishon Beverlysmith(1Lansing Sexton                               11.44 
 6.  Codie Nolan(11)        Adrian                                       11.56 
 7.  Nick Sweet             Goodrich                                     11.57 
 
                             PRELIM  3 
 1.  John Hill(10)          Detroit Country Day                          11.26 
 2.  Ed Hur                 Bloomfield Hills Andover                     11.51 
 3.  Ben Hinamanu(11)       Mason                                        11.52 
 4.  Devonte Jones(12)      St Joseph                                    11.59 
 5.  Deonte Cooper(12)      Ferndale                                     11.79 
 6.  Anthony Scarcelli      Marine City                                  11.79 
 



                             PRELIM  4 
 1.  B.J. Lavallis(11)      Bloomfield Hills Lahser                      11.33 
 2.  Ross Parsons(12)       DeWitt                                       11.34 
 3.  Zac Vail(12)           Three Rivers                                 11.51 
 4.  Cody Zagers(12)        Cadillac                                     11.52 
 5.  Connor Vanderhyde(10)  Howard City Tri-County                       11.60 
 6.  Derrick Kalocy(12)     Flint Kearsley                               11.72 
 7.  Darrien Stephens(9 )   Dearborn Heights Annapolis                   11.74 
 
                             PRELIM  5 
 1.  Bronson Hill(11)       Grand Rapids Catholic Central                11.37 
 2.  Ricco Hall(11)         Wyoming Park                                 11.39 
 3.  Thomas Rawls(11)       Flint Northern                               11.39 
 4.  Daizon Oliver(09)      Melvindale                                   11.40 
 5.  Zak Haines(10)         Vicksburg                                    11.50 
 6.  Sean Riley(12)         Wyoming Rogers                               11.68 
 7.  Kimani Elliot(10)      Orchard Lake St. Mary's                      11.79 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1 
 1.  Justin Clarke(12)      Flint Southwestern                           11.17 
 2.  Bronson Hill(11)       Grand Rapids Catholic Central                11.21 
 3.  Stephen Foster(12)     Bloomfield Hills Lahser                      11.23 
 4.  James Henderson(9 )    Midland Bullock Creek                        11.32 
 5.  Ricco Hall(11)         Wyoming Park                                 11.45 
 6.  B.J. Lavallis(11)      Bloomfield Hills Lahser                      11.48 
 7.  Zac Vail(12)           Three Rivers                                 11.49 
 8.  Daizon Oliver(09)      Melvindale                                   11.57 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2 
 1.  John Hill(10)          Detroit Country Day                          11.12 
 2.  Ross Parsons(12)       DeWitt                                       11.14 
 3.  Jamarius McTear(11)    Ferndale                                     11.26 
 4.  Derrick Hunt(12)       Flint Northwestern                           11.27 
 5.  Max Peewee(11)         Grand Rapids Union                           11.37 
 6.  Thomas Rawls(11)       Flint Northern                               11.39 
 7.  Ben Hinamanu(11)       Mason                                        11.52 
 8.  Ed Hur                 Bloomfield Hills Andover                     12.23 
 
                              FINAL 
 1.  Ross Parsons(12)       DeWitt                                       10.80 
 2.  John Hill(10)          Detroit Country Day                          11.12 
 3.  Justin Clarke(12)      Flint Southwestern                           11.20 
 4.  Stephen Foster(12)     Bloomfield Hills Lahser                      11.24 
 5.  James Henderson(9 )    Midland Bullock Creek                        11.26 
 6.  Bronson Hill(11)       Grand Rapids Catholic Central                11.32 
 7.  Derrick Hunt(12)       Flint Northwestern                           11.34 
 8.  Jamarius McTear(11)    Ferndale                                   1:28.81 
 
 
 7. 110M HURDLES             PRELIM  1 
 1.  Dalton Bates(12)       North Branch                                 14.95 
 2.  Gordon Conley(12)      Hastings                                     15.58 
 3.  Jacob Sterling(11)     Monroe Jefferson                             15.71 
 4.  Keith McAuley(11)      Macomb Lutheran North                        15.85 
 5.  Daniel Williamson(12)  Grand Rapids Creston                         15.89 
 
                             PRELIM  2 
 1.  Chris Williams(SR)     Saginaw                                      15.02 
 2.  Chaz Bradshaw(10)      Alma                                         15.39 
 3.  Demetrius Johnson(12)  Grand Rapids Creston                         15.40 
 4.  Michael Prins(11)      Grand Rapids Catholic Central                15.60 
 5.  Robbie Wells-schmidt(12Vicksburg                                    15.60 
 6.  Austin Loewen(9 )      Williamston                                  16.64 
 
                             PRELIM  3 
 1.  Justin Balczak(11)     Cedar Springs                                15.23 
 2.  Chad Rhiness(12)       Williamston                                  15.45 
 3.  Zach Ruswick(12)       Charlotte                                    15.68 
 4.  Taylor Hodge(12)       Coldwater                                    15.75 
 5.  Loyd Webb(11)          Dearborn Divine Child                        16.20 
 6.  David Saunders         Bloomfield Hills Andover                     16.36 
 



                             PRELIM  4 
 1.  Kaleb Radke(11)        Allegan                                      15.38 
 2.  Steven Ivanics(12)     Dearborn Divine Child                        15.77 
 3.  Mitch Kallek(11)       Armada                                       16.08 
 4.  Josh Sherwood(12)      Flint Kearsley                               16.24 
 5.  Scotty Foote(10)       Belding                                      16.27 
 6.  Justin Coffin(12)      Tecumseh                                     17.14 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1 
 1.  Dalton Bates(12)       North Branch                                 14.80 
 2.  Kaleb Radke(11)        Allegan                                      15.10 
 3.  Steven Ivanics(12)     Dearborn Divine Child                        15.16 
 4.  Michael Prins(11)      Grand Rapids Catholic Central                15.32 
 5.  Demetrius Johnson(12)  Grand Rapids Creston                         15.321 
 6.  Chaz Bradshaw(10)      Alma                                         15.41 
 7.  Mitch Kallek(11)       Armada                                       15.86 
 8.  Josh Sherwood(12)      Flint Kearsley                               16.45 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2 
 1.  Chris Williams(SR)     Saginaw                                      14.64 
 2.  Justin Balczak(11)     Cedar Springs                                14.76 
 3.  Zach Ruswick(12)       Charlotte                                    15.04 
 4.  Chad Rhiness(12)       Williamston                                  15.15 
 5.  Keith McAuley(11)      Macomb Lutheran North                        15.37 
 6.  Jacob Sterling(11)     Monroe Jefferson                             15.38 
 7.  Taylor Hodge(12)       Coldwater                                    15.48 
 8.  Gordon Conley(12)      Hastings                                     15.92 
 
                              FINAL 
 1.  Chris Williams(SR)     Saginaw                                      14.24 
 2.  Dalton Bates(12)       North Branch                                 14.33 
 3.  Justin Balczak(11)     Cedar Springs                                14.85 
 4.  Zach Ruswick(12)       Charlotte                                    14.89 
 5.  Kaleb Radke(11)        Allegan                                      14.89 
 6.  Steven Ivanics(12)     Dearborn Divine Child                        15.08 
 7.  Chad Rhiness(12)       Williamston                                  15.33 
 8.  Michael Prins(11)      Grand Rapids Catholic Central                15.54 
 
 
 8. 200 METER DASH           PRELIM  1 
 1.  Devin Scherzer(12)     Caro                                         22.81 
 2.  Jake Hurrell(12)       Cadillac                                     22.86 
 3.  Devonte Jones(12)      St Joseph                                    22.90 
 4.  Jon Newsome(11)        Adrian                                       22.90 
 5.  Trevon Salter(11)      Auburn Hills Avondale                        22.93 
 6.  James Putnam(11)       Cedar Springs                                23.22 
 7.  Eric Jones(11)         Grand Rapids Creston                         23.33 
 
                             PRELIM  2 
 1.  Andrew Wortham(12)     Niles                                        22.37 
 2.  Ross Parsons(12)       DeWitt                                       22.86 
 3.  Nick Sweet             Goodrich                                     23.02 
 4.  Jeff Douglas(10)       Auburn Hills Avondale                        23.13 
 5.  Grant Sommer(12)       Charlotte                                    23.18 
 6.  Kevin Shene(12)        Imlay City                                   23.40 
 
                             PRELIM  3 
 1.  Stephen Foster(12)     Bloomfield Hills Lahser                      22.64 
 2.  Cody Zagers(12)        Cadillac                                     23.02 
 3.  Gus Fulgoni(11)        Plainwell                                    23.16 
 4.  Jarrell McKinney(11)   Detroit Cooley                               23.54 
 5.  Tony Lippett           Detroit Crockett                            NF 
 6.  Daizon Oliver(09)      Melvindale                                  NF 
 
                             PRELIM  4 
 1.  Kendric Roberts(11)    Flint Southwestern                           22.78 
 2.  Caprice Thomas         South Haven                                  22.85 
 3.  Robert Merriweather(jr)Highland Park                                22.87 
 4.  Bronson Hill(11)       Grand Rapids Catholic Central                23.32 
 5.  Shanti Mclaughlin(12)  Grand Rapids Creston                         23.75 
 6.  Nate Hicks(12)         Williamston                                  23.76 
 7.  Tim Reeber(10)         Trenton                                      23.98 



 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1 
 1.  Andrew Wortham(12)     Niles                                        22.37 
 2.  Caprice Thomas         South Haven                                  22.74 
 3.  Devin Scherzer(12)     Caro                                         22.77 
 4.  Cody Zagers(12)        Cadillac                                     22.92 
 5.  Robert Merriweather(jr)Highland Park                                22.93 
 6.  Jon Newsome(11)        Adrian                                       23.02 
 7.  Gus Fulgoni(11)        Plainwell                                    23.16 
 8.  Jarrell McKinney(11)   Detroit Cooley                               23.54 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2 
 1.  Ross Parsons(12)       DeWitt                                       22.60 
 2.  Kendric Roberts(11)    Flint Southwestern                           22.601 
 3.  Stephen Foster(12)     Bloomfield Hills Lahser                      22.74 
 4.  Bronson Hill(11)       Grand Rapids Catholic Central                22.78 
 5.  Nick Sweet             Goodrich                                     22.84 
 6.  Devonte Jones(12)      St Joseph                                    22.93 
 7.  Jake Hurrell(12)       Cadillac                                     23.04 
 8.  Jeff Douglas(10)       Auburn Hills Avondale                        23.26 
 
                              FINAL 
 1.  Ross Parsons(12)       DeWitt                                       21.82 
 2.  Andrew Wortham(12)     Niles                                        22.36 
 3.  Devin Scherzer(12)     Caro                                         22.66 
 4.  Caprice Thomas         South Haven                                  22.80 
 5.  Cody Zagers(12)        Cadillac                                     23.22 
 6.  Bronson Hill(11)       Grand Rapids Catholic Central                23.30 
 7.  Kendric Roberts(11)    Flint Southwestern                           30.14 
 8.  Stephen Foster(12)     Bloomfield Hills Lahser                      34.78 
 
 
 9. 300M INTERM. HURDLES FINAL HEAT  1 
 1.  Gabriel Gutierrez(12)  Dearborn Divine Child                        42.88 
 2.  Kenneth Kujawski       Warren Lincoln                               47.21 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 
 1.  Chad Rhiness(12)       Williamston                                  40.89 
 2.  Demetrius Johnson(12)  Grand Rapids Creston                         40.98 
 3.  David Saunders         Bloomfield Hills Andover                     41.41 
 4.  Ranga Mutatu(11)       Haslett                                      41.42 
 5.  Justin Coffin(12)      Tecumseh                                     41.82 
 6.  Tommy White(10)        Ionia                                        42.83 
 7.  Jeremy Joanis(11)      Madison Heights Lamphere                     47.96 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 
 1.  Karim Clark(12)        Muskegon Orchard View                        40.05 
 2.  Ryan Gapinski(12)      Gaylord                                      40.07 
 3.  Alec Beattie(SR)       Fremont                                      40.72 
 4.  Anthony Scarcelli      Marine City                                  40.77 
 5.  Michael Prins(11)      Grand Rapids Catholic Central                41.06 
 6.  Chris Miller           Allegan                                      41.10 
 7.  Gordon Conley(12)      Hastings                                     42.09 
 8.  Kaleb Radke(11)        Allegan                                      44.79 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4 
 1.  Dalton Bates(12)       North Branch                                 39.07 
 2.  Justin Balczak(11)     Cedar Springs                                39.57 
 3.  Jamar Wimberly(12)     Marshall                                     39.84 
 4.  Casey Wagner(12)       Comstock Park                                39.97 
 5.  Kyler Rosin(12)        Bay City John Glenn                          40.33 
 6.  Carl Jaskiw(11)        Manistee                                     40.36 
 7.  Jacob Sterling(11)     Monroe Jefferson                             40.60 
 8.  Mitch Kallek(11)       Armada                                       43.47 
 



                              FINAL 
 1.  Dalton Bates(12)       North Branch                                 39.07 
 2.  Justin Balczak(11)     Cedar Springs                                39.57 
 3.  Jamar Wimberly(12)     Marshall                                     39.84 
 4.  Casey Wagner(12)       Comstock Park                                39.97 
 5.  Karim Clark(12)        Muskegon Orchard View                        40.05 
 6.  Ryan Gapinski(12)      Gaylord                                      40.07 
 7.  Kyler Rosin(12)        Bay City John Glenn                          40.33 
 8.  Carl Jaskiw(11)        Manistee                                     40.36 
 9.  Jacob Sterling(11)     Monroe Jefferson                             40.60 
10.  Alec Beattie(SR)       Fremont                                      40.72 
11.  Anthony Scarcelli      Marine City                                  40.77 
12.  Chad Rhiness(12)       Williamston                                  40.89 
13.  Demetrius Johnson(12)  Grand Rapids Creston                         40.98 
14.  Michael Prins(11)      Grand Rapids Catholic Central                41.06 
15.  Chris Miller           Allegan                                      41.10 
16.  David Saunders         Bloomfield Hills Andover                     41.41 
17.  Ranga Mutatu(11)       Haslett                                      41.42 
18.  Justin Coffin(12)      Tecumseh                                     41.82 
19.  Gordon Conley(12)      Hastings                                     42.09 
20.  Tommy White(10)        Ionia                                        42.83 
21.  Gabriel Gutierrez(12)  Dearborn Divine Child                        42.88 
22.  Mitch Kallek(11)       Armada                                       43.47 
23.  Kaleb Radke(11)        Allegan                                      44.79 
24.  Kenneth Kujawski       Warren Lincoln                               47.21 
25.  Jeremy Joanis(11)      Madison Heights Lamphere                     47.96 
 
 
10. 400 METER DASH       FINAL HEAT  1 
 1.  Chris Crongeyer(11)    Cheboygan                                    52.67 
 2.  Brandon Knott(12)      Gibraltar Carlson                            53.18 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 
 1.  Dominic Brown          Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills                    50.06 
 2.  Ray Bordeaux(11)       Belding                                      50.29 
 3.  Troy Hill              Detroit Crockett                             50.62 
 4.  Grant Sommer(12)       Charlotte                                    51.04 
 5.  Pat Loew(12)           Hastings                                     51.74 
 6.  Adam Coonrod(12)       Gull Lake                                    51.75 
 7.  Trevon Salter(11)      Auburn Hills Avondale                        51.84 
 8.  Justin Hilton(12)      Wayland                                      52.21 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 
 1.  Ricco Hall(11)         Wyoming Park                                 49.46 
 2.  Devin Scherzer(12)     Caro                                         50.01 
 3.  Ed Mazurkiewicz(12)    Sparta                                       50.66 
 4.  Robert Merriweather(jr)Highland Park                                50.74 
 5.  Johnny Duran(11)       Fowlerville                                  50.79 
 6.  Kendall Jackson(10)    Lansing Sexton                               50.99 
 7.  Kevin Shene(12)        Imlay City                                   51.31 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4 
 1.  Dan Pung(11)           Zeeland West                                 49.12 
 2.  Michael Johnson(12)    Flint Southwestern                           49.15 
 3.  Dan Tyler(11)          East Lansing                                 49.29 
 4.  Lee Chiatalas(12)      Linden                                       49.32 
 5.  Jamael McTear(11)      Ferndale                                     49.50 
 6.  Alexander Tallman(12)  Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook-Kingswood         49.66 
 7.  Austin Maynard(10)     Parma Western                                49.67 
 



                              FINAL 
 1.  Dan Pung(11)           Zeeland West                                 49.12 
 2.  Michael Johnson(12)    Flint Southwestern                           49.15 
 3.  Dan Tyler(11)          East Lansing                                 49.29 
 4.  Lee Chiatalas(12)      Linden                                       49.32 
 5.  Ricco Hall(11)         Wyoming Park                                 49.46 
 6.  Jamael McTear(11)      Ferndale                                     49.50 
 7.  Alexander Tallman(12)  Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook-Kingswood         49.66 
 8.  Austin Maynard(10)     Parma Western                                49.67 
 9.  Devin Scherzer(12)     Caro                                         50.01 
10.  Dominic Brown          Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills                    50.06 
11.  Ray Bordeaux(11)       Belding                                      50.29 
12.  Troy Hill              Detroit Crockett                             50.62 
13.  Ed Mazurkiewicz(12)    Sparta                                       50.66 
14.  Robert Merriweather(jr)Highland Park                                50.74 
15.  Johnny Duran(11)       Fowlerville                                  50.79 
16.  Kendall Jackson(10)    Lansing Sexton                               50.99 
17.  Grant Sommer(12)       Charlotte                                    51.04 
18.  Kevin Shene(12)        Imlay City                                   51.31 
19.  Pat Loew(12)           Hastings                                     51.74 
20.  Adam Coonrod(12)       Gull Lake                                    51.75 
21.  Trevon Salter(11)      Auburn Hills Avondale                        51.84 
22.  Justin Hilton(12)      Wayland                                      52.21 
23.  Chris Crongeyer(11)    Cheboygan                                    52.67 
24.  Brandon Knott(12)      Gibraltar Carlson                            53.18 
 
 
11. 800 METER RUN        FINAL HEAT  2 
 1.  Trevor Brinn(11)       Otsego                                     1:55.00 
 2.  Zach Miklja(11)        Auburn Hills Avondale                      1:55.10 
 3.  Adrian Ottens(12)      Zeeland West                               1:57.12 
 4.  Alex Salemi(12)        St. Johns                                  1:57.44 
 5.  Robbie Smith(11)       East Grand Rapids                          1:57.59 
 6.  Matt Williamson(12)    Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg             1:57.68 
 7.  Ben Bosch(12)          Grand Rapids South Christian               1:57.71 
 8.  Garrett Cullen(12)     Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern          1:58.27 
 9.  Chris Craig(11)        Bloomfield Hills Lahser                    1:58.89 
10.  Jesus Alvarado(11)     Grand Rapids Creston                       1:59.83 
11.  Brandon Heins(12)      Williamston                                2:00.66 
12.  Josh Clark(10)         Edwardsburg                                2:00.79 
13.  Nick Wharry(10)        Ionia                                      2:01.14 
14.  Dylan Ryan(12)         Linden                                     2:01.50 
15.  Roschez Jones(12)      Flint Northern                             2:04.56 
16.  Jacob Cloward(12)      Battle Creek Harper Creek                  2:05.40 
 
                              FINAL 
 1.  Trevor Brinn(11)       Otsego                                     1:55.00 
 2.  Zach Miklja(11)        Auburn Hills Avondale                      1:55.10 
 3.  Adrian Ottens(12)      Zeeland West                               1:57.12 
 4.  Alex Salemi(12)        St. Johns                                  1:57.44 
 5.  Robbie Smith(11)       East Grand Rapids                          1:57.59 
 6.  Matt Williamson(12)    Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg             1:57.68 
 7.  Ben Bosch(12)          Grand Rapids South Christian               1:57.71 
 8.  Garrett Cullen(12)     Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern          1:58.27 
 9.  Chris Craig(11)        Bloomfield Hills Lahser                    1:58.89 
10.  Jesus Alvarado(11)     Grand Rapids Creston                       1:59.83 
11.  Brandon Heins(12)      Williamston                                2:00.66 
12.  Josh Clark(10)         Edwardsburg                                2:00.79 
13.  Nick Wharry(10)        Ionia                                      2:01.14 
14.  Dylan Ryan(12)         Linden                                     2:01.50 
15.  Roschez Jones(12)      Flint Northern                             2:04.56 
16.  Jacob Cloward(12)      Battle Creek Harper Creek                  2:05.40 
 
NOTE – No results were available for Heat #1 due to timing problems. 
 
 



12. 1600 METER RUN       FINAL HEAT  1 
 1.  Ian Hancke(12)         Haslett                                    4:18.48 
 2.  Abel Lerma(11)         Croswell - Lexington                       4:25.64 
 3.  Matt Hoshal(12)        East Lansing                               4:28.68 
 4.  Troy Dailey(12)        Hastings                                   4:30.66 
 5.  Derek Devine(12)       Alma                                       4:33.74 
 6.  Erik Rogozsewski(12)   DeWitt                                     4:34.62 
 7.  Dan Carabell(11)       Macomb Lutheran North                      4:39.10 
 8.  Alex Stahl(12)         Alma                                       4:47.02 
 9.  Kendall Maddox(12)     Ferndale                                   4:59.15 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 
 1.  Jeff Sattler(11)       Byron Center                               4:16.35 
 2.  Morgan Timiney(12)     Plainwell                                  4:16.59 
 3.  Chris Burns(12)        Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                    4:18.72 
 4.  Mark Beams(12)         Vicksburg                                  4:19.32 
 5.  August Pappas(11)      Chelsea                                    4:20.12 
 6.  Conner Mora(9 )        Cedar Springs                              4:22.31 
 7.  Mike Darnell(12)       Gibraltar Carlson                          4:24.71 
 8.  Luke Baylis(12)        Belding                                    4:24.82 
 9.  Josh Clark(10)         Edwardsburg                                4:26.18 
10.  Spencer Ferris(11)     Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern          4:26.87 
11.  Chris Schulist(12)     Zeeland West                               4:27.69 
12.  Alex Standiford(11)    Mattawan                                   4:28.14 
13.  Matt Rouwhorst(10)     Hamilton                                   4:28.41 
14.  Evan Krzyske(12)       Carleton Airport                           4:37.74 
15.  Garrett Cullen(12)     Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern          4:38.39 
16.  Tyler Bos(12)          Zeeland West                               4:42.98 
 
                              FINAL 
 1.  Jeff Sattler(11)       Byron Center                               4:16.35 
 2.  Morgan Timiney(12)     Plainwell                                  4:16.59 
 3.  Ian Hancke(12)         Haslett                                    4:18.48 
 4.  Chris Burns(12)        Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                    4:18.72 
 5.  Mark Beams(12)         Vicksburg                                  4:19.32 
 6.  August Pappas(11)      Chelsea                                    4:20.12 
 7.  Conner Mora(9 )        Cedar Springs                              4:22.31 
 8.  Mike Darnell(12)       Gibraltar Carlson                          4:24.71 
 9.  Luke Baylis(12)        Belding                                    4:24.82 
10.  Abel Lerma(11)         Croswell - Lexington                       4:25.64 
11.  Josh Clark(10)         Edwardsburg                                4:26.18 
12.  Spencer Ferris(11)     Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern          4:26.87 
13.  Chris Schulist(12)     Zeeland West                               4:27.69 
14.  Alex Standiford(11)    Mattawan                                   4:28.14 
15.  Matt Rouwhorst(10)     Hamilton                                   4:28.41 
16.  Matt Hoshal(12)        East Lansing                               4:28.68 
17.  Troy Dailey(12)        Hastings                                   4:30.66 
18.  Derek Devine(12)       Alma                                       4:33.74 
19.  Erik Rogozsewski(12)   DeWitt                                     4:34.62 
20.  Evan Krzyske(12)       Carleton Airport                           4:37.74 
21.  Garrett Cullen(12)     Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern          4:38.39 
22.  Dan Carabell(11)       Macomb Lutheran North                      4:39.10 
23.  Tyler Bos(12)          Zeeland West                               4:42.98 
24.  Alex Stahl(12)         Alma                                       4:47.02 
25.  Kendall Maddox(12)     Ferndale                                   4:59.15 
 
 



13. 3200 METER RUN            FINAL 
 1.  Mark Beams(12)         Vicksburg                                  9:24.24 
 2.  Morsi Rayyan(12)       St. Johns                                  9:25.55 
 3.  Ian Hancke(12)         Haslett                                    9:29.78 
 4.  August Pappas(11)      Chelsea                                    9:31.39 
 5.  Morgan Timiney(12)     Plainwell                                  9:35.14 
 6.  Chris Burns(12)        Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                    9:35.62 
 7.  Martin Nelkie(12)      Ogemaw Heights                             9:35.72 
 8.  Nicholas Soter(10)     Dearborn Divine Child                      9:37.90 
 
NOTE – No results were available below eighth place due to timing problems. 
 
 
14. 400 METER RELAY      FINAL HEAT  1 
 1.  Three Rivers                                                        44.19 
 2.  Croswell - Lexington                                                44.20 
 3.  St Joseph                                                           44.44 
 4.  Cedar Springs                                                       44.50 
 5.  Flint Kearsley                                                      44.57 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 
 1.  Melvindale                                                          43.85 
 2.  Byron Center                                                        43.87 
 3.  Adrian                                                              43.95 
 4.  Linden                                                              44.04 
 5.  Vicksburg                                                           44.15 
 6.  Auburn Hills Avondale                                               44.45 
 7.  Essexville Garber                                                   44.53 
 8.  Sparta                                                              45.29 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3  
 1.  Lansing Sexton                                                      43.56 
 2.  Lansing Waverly                                                     43.58 
 3.  Grand Rapids Creston                                                43.72 
 4.  Midland Bullock Creek                                               43.81 
 5.  Detroit Country Day                                                 44.03 
 6.  East Lansing                                                        44.23 
 7.  Saginaw                                                             44.38 
 8.  Detroit Crockett                                                    44.46 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4 
 1.  Cadillac                                                            42.66 
 2.  Highland Park                                                       42.67 
 3.  Big Rapids                                                          43.20 
 4.  Ferndale                                                            43.34 
 5.  Grand Rapids Catholic Central                                       43.81 
 6.  Flint Southwestern                                                  44.67 
 7.  Bloomfield Hills Lahser                                             44.74 
 



                              FINAL 
 1.  Cadillac                                                            42.66 
   (Tyler Ellsworth(12),Tyler Hewett(11),Jake Hurrell(12),Cody Zagers(12)) 
 2.  Highland Park                                                       42.67 
   (Jermal Hosley,Lanier Logan,Robert Merriweather(jr),Ramon Taylor) 
 3.  Big Rapids                                                          43.20 
   (Seth Adams,Aaron Daugherty(11),Sonny Metoki,Justin Currie) 
 4.  Ferndale                                                            43.34 
   (Kaiman White,Brandon Pittman,Antonio Combs(12),Deonte Cooper(12)) 
 5.  Lansing Sexton                                                      43.56 
   (Anthony Goodman,Justin Fuqua,Traishon Beverlysmith(12),Deon Fonderm) 
 6.  Lansing Waverly                                                     43.58 
   (Nigel Flanagan,Alex Flanagan,Nate Humes,Austin McKay) 
 7.  Grand Rapids Creston                                                43.72 
   (Shanti Mclaughlin(12),Daniel Williamson(12),Shaylon King,Eric Jones(11)) 
 8.T Midland Bullock Creek                                               43.81 
   (Tyler Yascolt,Tony Kall,Tery Griese,James Henderson(9 )) 
  .T Grand Rapids Catholic Central                                       43.81 
   (Michael Prins(11),Aaron Burress,Chibuo Kanu,Bronson Hill(11)) 
10.  Melvindale                                                          43.85 
11.  Byron Center                                                        43.87 
12.  Adrian                                                              43.95 
13.  Detroit Country Day                                                 44.03 
14.  Linden                                                              44.04 
15.  Vicksburg                                                           44.15 
16.  Three Rivers                                                        44.19 
17.  Croswell - Lexington                                                44.20 
18.  East Lansing                                                        44.23 
19.  Saginaw                                                             44.38 
20.  St Joseph                                                           44.44 
21.  Auburn Hills Avondale                                               44.45 
22.  Detroit Crockett                                                    44.46 
23.  Cedar Springs                                                       44.50 
24.  Essexville Garber                                                   44.53 
25.  Flint Kearsley                                                      44.57 
26.  Flint Southwestern                                                  44.67 
27.  Bloomfield Hills Lahser                                             44.74 
28.  Sparta                                                              45.29 
 
 



15. 800 METER RELAY      FINAL HEAT  1 
 1.  Milan                                                             1:31.07 
 2.  Petoskey                                                          1:31.67 
 3.  Grand Rapids West Catholic                                        1:31.71 
 4.  Grand Rapids Creston                                              1:32.23 
 5.  Croswell - Lexington                                              1:33.50 
 6.  Dearborn Divine Child                                             1:33.53 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 
 1.  Cadillac                                                          1:29.69 
 2.  Lansing Waverly                                                   1:30.92 
 3.  Niles                                                             1:31.68 
 4.  Whitehall                                                         1:32.98 
 5.  Haslett                                                           1:33.25 
 6.  Sparta                                                            1:33.45 
 7.  Flint Kearsley                                                    1:33.72 
 8.  Melvindale                                                        1:34.33 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 
 1.  Flint Southwestern                                                1:28.17 
             ** Div. 2 Record! ** 
 2.  Lansing Sexton                                                    1:29.08 
 3.  Highland Park                                                     1:29.83 
 4.  Auburn Hills Avondale                                             1:30.34 
 5.  Parma Western                                                     1:30.37 
 6.  Vicksburg                                                         1:30.43 
 7.  East Lansing                                                      1:30.49 
 8.  Warren Woods-Tower                                                1:32.99 
 
                              FINAL 
 1.  Flint Southwestern                                                1:28.17 
             ** Div. 2 Record! ** 
   (Johnathon Clark(11),Michael Johnson(12),Kendric Roberts(11),Justin Clarke(12)) 
 2.  Lansing Sexton                                                    1:29.08 
   (Kendall Jackson(10),Anthony Goodman,Justin Fuqua,Traishon Beverlysmith(12)) 
 3.  Cadillac                                                          1:29.69 
   (Tyler Ellsworth(12),Tyler Hewett(11),Jake Hurrell(12),Cody Zagers(12)) 
 4.  Highland Park                                                     1:29.83 
   (Jermal Hosley,Ramon Taylor,Robert Merriweather(jr),Lanier Logan) 
 5.  Auburn Hills Avondale                                             1:30.34 
   (Trevon Salter(11),Takemi Smith,Dom Gordon,Jeff Douglas(10)) 
 6.  Parma Western                                                     1:30.37 
   (Austin Maynard(10),Payton Wheeler,Adam McCarrell,Chris Seward) 
 7.  Vicksburg                                                         1:30.43 
   (Derek Debiak,Jesse Storey,Aaron McGuire,Zak Haines(10)) 
 8.  East Lansing                                                      1:30.49 
   (Elijah Hamilton-Wray,Dan Tyler(11),Tim Kulang,Henry Pettway) 
 9.  Lansing Waverly                                                   1:30.92 
10.  Milan                                                             1:31.07 
11.  Petoskey                                                          1:31.67 
12.  Niles                                                             1:31.68 
13.  Grand Rapids West Catholic                                        1:31.71 
14.  Grand Rapids Creston                                              1:32.23 
15.  Whitehall                                                         1:32.98 
16.  Warren Woods-Tower                                                1:32.99 
17.  Haslett                                                           1:33.25 
18.  Sparta                                                            1:33.45 
19.  Croswell - Lexington                                              1:33.50 
20.  Dearborn Divine Child                                             1:33.53 
21.  Flint Kearsley                                                    1:33.72 
22.  Melvindale                                                        1:34.33 
 
 



16. 1600 METER RELAY     FINAL HEAT  1 
 1.  Imlay City                                                        3:28.98 
 2.  Alma                                                              3:33.15 
 3.  Trenton                                                           3:34.46 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 
 1.  Cadillac                                                          3:25.80 
 2.  Lansing Sexton                                                    3:26.89 
 3.  Adrian                                                            3:27.60 
 4.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern                                3:29.11 
 5.  Hastings                                                          3:31.16 
 6.  Sparta                                                            3:31.70 
 7.  Cedar Springs                                                     3:35.80 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 
 1.  Auburn Hills Avondale                                             3:23.19 
 2.  Grand Rapids West Catholic                                        3:24.48 
 3.  Allegan                                                           3:24.88 
 4.  Detroit Crockett                                                  3:24.92 
 5.  Battle Creek Harper Creek                                         3:27.45 
 6.  Williamston                                                       3:30.54 
 7.  Charlotte                                                         3:31.07 
 8.  Parma Western                                                     3:32.39 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4 
 1.  East Lansing                                                      3:23.91 
 2.  Gull Lake                                                         3:24.20 
 3.  Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook-Kingswood                              3:24.95 
 4.  Zeeland West                                                      3:25.47 
 5.  Ferndale                                                          3:26.70 
 6.  Plainwell                                                         3:27.67 
 7.  Haslett                                                           3:28.80 
 8.  Paw Paw                                                           3:29.64 
 
                              FINAL 
 1.  Auburn Hills Avondale                                             3:23.19 
   (Nathon Chapman,Dom Gordon,Zach Miklja(11),Trevon Salter(11)) 
 2.  East Lansing                                                      3:23.91 
   (Dan Tyler(11),Shane Glynn-Habron,Elijah Hamilton-Wray,Matt Hoshal(12)) 
 3.  Gull Lake                                                         3:24.20 
   (Tom Zahrt,Kyle Garner,Vince Behnke,Adam Coonrod(12)) 
 4.  Grand Rapids West Catholic                                        3:24.48 
   (Joe Passenger,Joe Slomski,Joe Harmon,Caleb Teachout) 
 5.  Allegan                                                           3:24.88 
   (Juston Jaco,Jordon Ealy,Mike Wallace,Chris Miller) 
 6.  Detroit Crockett                                                  3:24.92 
   (Tony Lippett,Rick Wright,Marcel Wycoff,Troy Hill) 
 7.  Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook-Kingswood                              3:24.95 
   ( Trewn, Barnett, Sjostron, Muman) 
 8.  Zeeland West                                                      3:25.47 
   (Adrian Ottens(12),Chris Schulist(12),Sam VandeWaa,Dan Pung(11)) 
 9.  Cadillac                                                          3:25.80 
10.  Ferndale                                                          3:26.70 
11.  Lansing Sexton                                                    3:26.89 
12.  Battle Creek Harper Creek                                         3:27.45 
13.  Adrian                                                            3:27.60 
14.  Plainwell                                                         3:27.67 
15.  Haslett                                                           3:28.80 
16.  Imlay City                                                        3:28.98 
17.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern                                3:29.11 
18.  Paw Paw                                                           3:29.64 
19.  Williamston                                                       3:30.54 
20.  Charlotte                                                         3:31.07 
21.  Hastings                                                          3:31.16 
22.  Sparta                                                            3:31.70 
23.  Parma Western                                                     3:32.39 
24.  Alma                                                              3:33.15 
25.  Trenton                                                           3:34.46 
26.  Cedar Springs                                                     3:35.80 
 



17. 3200 METER RELAY     FINAL HEAT  1 
 1.  Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                                           8:06.66 
 2.  Detroit Renaissance                                               8:07.34 
 3.  Adrian                                                            8:09.04 
 4.  St. Clair                                                         8:11.73 
 5.  Flint Kearsley                                                    8:17.64 
 6.  Gibraltar Carlson                                                 8:22.39 
 7.  Dearborn Divine Child                                             8:32.85 
 8.  Cedar Springs                                                     8:40.11 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 
 1.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                 7:56.40 
 2.  Zeeland West                                                      7:56.85 
 3.  East Lansing                                                      7:58.54 
 4.  Alma                                                              8:03.71 
 5.  Gull Lake                                                         8:05.85 
 6.  Auburn Hills Avondale                                             8:08.12 
 7.  Ionia                                                             8:10.73 
 8.  Mason                                                             8:12.20 
 9.  Petoskey                                                          8:12.56 
10.  Carleton Airport                                                  8:12.90 
11.  Williamston                                                       8:12.98 
12.  Vicksburg                                                         8:13.11 
13.  St Joseph                                                         8:14.05 
14.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern                                8:15.25 
15.  Linden                                                            8:16.17 
16.  Battle Creek Harper Creek                                         8:17.42 
 
                              FINAL 
 1.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                 7:56.40 
   (Garrett Cullen(12),Chad Scott(12),Erik Bates(12),Spencer Ferris(11)) 
 2.  Zeeland West                                                      7:56.85 
   (Adrian Ottens(12),Tyler Bos(12),Brad Mesbergen,Chris Schulist(12)) 
 3.  East Lansing                                                      7:58.54 
   (Robbie Gleu,Daniel Richardson,Shane Glynn-Habron,Matt Hoshal(12)) 
 4.  Alma                                                              8:03.71 
   (Nathaniel Holmes,Kegan Gibson,Adam Sanchez,Derek Devine(12)) 
 5.  Gull Lake                                                         8:05.85 
   (Tom Zahrt,Tim Simon(11),Will Howson,Adam Coonrod(12)) 
 6.  Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                                           8:06.66 
   (Chris Burns(12),Jordan Daginski,Max Gilles,Troy Kauffman) 
 7.  Detroit Renaissance                                               8:07.34 
   (Jamal Mack(12),Justin Bullock,Dillon Ward,Alex Billops(12)) 
 8.  Auburn Hills Avondale                                             8:08.12 
   (Zach Miklja(11),Jeremy Wdowyk,Brad Lowe,Nathon Chapman) 
 9.  Adrian                                                            8:09.04 
10.  Ionia                                                             8:10.73 
11.  St. Clair                                                         8:11.73 
12.  Mason                                                             8:12.20 
13.  Petoskey                                                          8:12.56 
14.  Carleton Airport                                                  8:12.90 
15.  Williamston                                                       8:12.98 
16.  Vicksburg                                                         8:13.11 
17.  St Joseph                                                         8:14.05 
18.   Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern                               8:15.25 
19.  Linden                                                            8:16.17 
20.  Battle Creek Harper Creek                                         8:17.42 
21.  Flint Kearsley                                                    8:17.64 
22.  Gibraltar Carlson                                                 8:22.39 
23.  Dearborn Divine Child                                             8:32.85 
24.  Cedar Springs                                                     8:40.11 


